
2026 Long Beach State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-11   Conf: 0-3   Home: 3-5   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (154), Opp (120)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Montgomery (1), Perez (1), Smaka
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Valdez (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Fields 2, Howe 1, Iglesias 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-29),
Valdez (9-17), Stewart (3-4), Gebb (2-2), Fields (1-1), Gerfers (1-3), Kahalekai (1-1), Taylor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Goldenetz, Trevor .389 15-15 54 10 21 0 1 0 5 23 .426 12 4 9 0 .521 1 4 7-11 29 0 3 .906
5 Evans, Jake .372 15-12 43 8 16 4 0 0 5 20 .465 8 4 8 1 .491 2 0 2-4 12 17 2 .935
24 Enright, Trotter .288 15-15 59 8 17 7 0 0 14 24 .407 9 3 9 3 .403 1 0 2-2 18 20 6 .864
13 Lina, Dylan .212 14-14 52 7 11 2 0 3 19 22 .423 6 7 14 5 .364 1 0 1-1 18 15 3 .917
22 Gasser, Camden .211 15-15 38 14 8 0 0 0 4 8 .211 24 0 14 1 .516 0 2 3-3 20 37 2 .966
15 Perez, Aaron .204 13-13 49 3 10 2 0 1 5 15 .306 5 1 14 1 .286 1 1 0-0 108 7 0 1.000
23 Toomey, Matt .196 15-13 51 7 10 4 1 0 4 16 .314 3 8 15 0 .333 1 0 5-5 17 0 0 1.000
6 Elliot, Easton .600 3-2 5 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 2 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000
12 Montgomery, Reid .348 11-5 23 4 8 1 0 1 3 12 .522 1 2 7 0 .423 0 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000
9 Chandler, Smith .320 10-7 25 3 8 1 0 0 5 9 .360 5 2 7 0 .469 0 1 3-4 15 0 0 1.000
7 Taylor, Luke .286 3-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
3 Smaka, Kaiden .250 7-5 16 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .250 6 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-1 8 0 0 1.000
16 Valdez, Damon .227 9-7 22 4 5 0 0 0 5 5 .227 2 0 4 0 .292 0 1 0-0 52 15 1 .985
48 Stewart, Conner .192 8-7 26 4 5 0 0 0 0 5 .192 2 3 3 0 .323 0 1 0-0 52 4 0 1.000
8 Turner, Murchael .167 4-1 6 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
44 De Castro, Gian .000 3-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
42 Roulston, Justin .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Borgogno, Ty .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
45 Tomlin, Taylor .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 15-15 488 78 129 22 2 5 75 170 .348 87 36 117 11 .408 7 10 24-32 390 141 21 .962
Opponents .268 15-15 485 108 130 23 4 9 88 188 .388 84 35 115 14 .409 5 11 13-22 396 138 20 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Castillo, Austin 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
49 Howe, Luke 3.33 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 24.1 20 10 9 6 16 3 0 1 .230 2 2 0 0 3
32 Gebb, Tyler 3.52 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 4 3 2 9 1 0 0 .214 1 1 0 0 0
37 Ramos, Alex 4.15 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 4 4 6 11 1 2 0 .226 2 0 1 0 1
39 Fields, Jake 5.03 1-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 19.2 10 12 11 18 17 2 1 1 .156 5 5 0 1 0
40 Gerfers, Jason 5.60 0-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 17.2 15 11 11 10 15 2 1 1 .246 1 7 0 1 3
26 Kahalekai, Ka’imi 7.04 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 2 7.2 6 6 6 5 8 0 0 2 .200 2 4 0 0 0
51 Iglesias, Joey 7.27 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 7 7 5 8 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 1
35 Anderson, Caleb 7.84 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 10 9 3 14 5 0 0 .326 1 3 0 1 0
19 Shelby, Hogan 8.00 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 10 8 8 7 2 0 2 .314 1 3 0 0 2
29 Diez, Erick 13.50 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 4 4 2 1 2 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 0
33 Baker, Jaxon 14.21 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 13 10 6 4 1 0 1 .400 1 6 0 0 0
30 Tymick, Mason 15.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 5 4 4 1 0 0 .417 0 1 0 0 1
50 Larson, Van 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 6 6 6 1 3 0 0 .467 0 1 0 2 0
55 Banda, Cristien 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.51 4-10 73 15 0 0 2 130.0 130 108 94 84 115 23 4 9 .268 17 35 1 5 11
Opponents 4.77 10-4 67 15 0 0 6 132.0 129 78 70 87 117 22 2 5 .264 11 36 0 7 10



2026 Long Beach State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Perez, Aaron 115 108 7 0 1.000 12 0 0 — 0 0
48 Stewart, Conner 56 52 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Toomey, Matt 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Chandler, Smith 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Montgomery, Reid 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Taylor, Luke 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Smaka, Kaiden 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Howe, Luke 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Elliot, Easton 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 De Castro, Gian 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kahalekai, Ka’imi 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Borgogno, Ty 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gebb, Tyler 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
51 Iglesias, Joey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Shelby, Hogan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Diez, Erick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Tymick, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Baker, Jaxon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Anderson, Caleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ramos, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Valdez, Damon 68 52 15 1 .985 1 9 8 .529 2 0
22 Gasser, Camden 59 20 37 2 .966 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Evans, Jake 31 12 17 2 .935 4 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lina, Dylan 36 18 15 3 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Goldenetz, Trevor 32 29 0 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Enright, Trotter 44 18 20 6 .864 9 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gerfers, Jason 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 2 .333 0 0
8 Turner, Murchael 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Fields, Jake 4 0 2 2 .500 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Castillo, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Roulston, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Tomlin, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Larson, Van 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Banda, Cristien 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 552 390 141 21 .962 38 18 11 .621 2 0
Opponents 554 396 138 20 .964 32 36 8 .818 3 0


